FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE 07 - 2	8-2004 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
FL 977 940 415 US		
Tab settings 1028	800397	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Xiangyang Tang, Jiang Hsieh, Roy Arnulf Helge Nilsen	Name: General Electric Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 1 River Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	Additional annual Control of the Con	
Execution Date: June 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>June 22, 2004</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗓 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Patrick W. Rasche	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address Assessment Terradale 110	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	<u>07-0845</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Alex Large Large Conflag.		
	Signature July 16, 2004 Date	
07/27/2004 BTDN11 00000125 070845 10892931		
01 FC:8021 / 40.00 M Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 146201

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, XIANGYANG TANG, of 2728 N. View Road #69, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, JIANG HSIEH of 19970 W. Keswick Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, and ROY ARNULF HELGE NILSEN, of N89 W17032 Roosevelt Drive, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **METHODS** AND **APPARATUS** FOR RECONSTRUCTION IN HELICAL CONE BEAM VOLUMETRIC CT, Docket Number 146201, executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Notary Public

will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Goldle

· ·	
ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
6/22 ,2004 ROY ARNULF HELGI	
STATE OF Wisconsing)	
STATE OF Wisconsin) ) ss.  County of Wankesha  This ZZ day of Well, 2004, before me person	
This 72 day of \( \frac{1000}{1000}, 2004, before me personance of the personal of the persona	onally came the above- n as the individual who
executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that I his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne executed the same of
S X Have	Slove -

My commission expires:

**RECORDED: 07/16/2004**